

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-5

(Application seeking discharge of advocate-on-Record
with affidavit)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6415-16 OF 2011

M.P.ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION THROUGH
ITS DIVISIONAL MANAGER & ORS. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

KESHAV SINGH SIKARWAR ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava, Adv. for sole Respondent has filed an application seeking discharge of Advocate-on-Record which is Regd. as I.A. Nos. 4-5 of 2014 & have been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the sole Respondent has also filed Counter Affidavit which is also included in the paper books.

Service is Complete.

Original Record has been received from concerned High Court in this matter and is ready for reference.

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but the same has not been filed by the counsel for Sole Respondent.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR