

n ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.15

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6419-6420/2011

M.P.ROAD TRANSP.CORP.TR.DIVNL.MGR.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH RATHORE

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 02/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to the learned counsel for
the respondent for filing the statement of case failing
which his right to file the statement of case is forfeited.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.09.03

16:15:09 IST

Reason: