

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4-5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6419-6420/2011

M.P.ROAD TRANSP.CORP.TR.DIVNL.MGR.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH RATHORE

Respondent(s)

(For discharge of Advocate on Record and office report)

Date: 20/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

For the reasons stated in I.A. Nos. 4-5 of 2014 seeking discharge of erstwhile Advocate-on-Record viz. Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey for the sole respondent, the applications are allowed in terms of prayer clause (a).

The Registry is directed to update the data accordingly.

I.A. Nos. 4-5 of 2014 are disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER