

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6409-10 OF 2011

WITH

C.A. NOS. 6411-12, 6413-14, 6415-16, 6417-18, 6419-20,
6421-22, 6423-24, 6425-26, 6427-28, 6429-30, 6431 and 6432
OF 2011

M.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION THROUGH
ITS DIVISIONAL MANAGER & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR SHARMA ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in each matter above-mentioned. Sole respondent in Civil Appeal Nos. 6411-12, 6413-14, 6415-16, 6419-20, 6421-22, 6423-24, 6425-26, 6427-28, 6429-30, 6431 and 6432 OF 2011 is represented through Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastav, Advocate Sole Respondent in Civil Appeal Nos. 6409-10 and 6417-18 of 2011 have been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for Appellant has filed statement of case in all the Civil Appeal Nos. above-mentioned but counsel for the respondent has filed statement of case only in Civil Appeal Nos. 6421-22, 6423-24, 6425-26 & 6431 of 2011 so far.

Lastly, the appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15.01.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Matters fall under complete category.
Registry to process for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules."**

Hence, the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR